Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 48.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District herapy notifies that a martin Maori Land District herapy notifies the martin M triot hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Tumu-Kaituna No. 1 will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Rotorua on Tuesday, the 27th day of Avril, 1915, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution :-

"That a proposed alienation of the said land by way of sale to Richard Williams and James Geraghty shall be agreed

Dated at Rotorua this 30th day of March, 1915.

JAS. W. BROWNE President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 48.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land Dis-THE Maori Land Board for the Waisriki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Rotomahana-Parekarangi 3a No. 18 will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Rotorua on Tuesday, the 27th day of April, 1915, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution:—

"That an offer made by the Crown to purchase the land at the Government valuation shall be accepted."
Dated at Rotorua this 30th day of March, 1915.

Dated at Rotorua this 30th day of March, 1915.

JAS. W. BROWNE President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 48.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Rotomahana-Parekarangi 2E No. 2 will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Rotorua on Tuesday, the 27th day of April, 1915, at 10 o'clock in the forencon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution:—

"That an offer made by the Crown to purchase the land at the Government valuation shall be accepted."

Dated at Rotorua this 30th day of March, 1915.

JAS. W. BROWNE.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 48.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Rotomahana-Parekarangi No. 2D will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Rotorua on Tuesday, the 27th day of April, 1915, at 10 o'clock in the forencon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution:—

"That an offer made by the Crown to purchase the land at the Government valuation thereof shall be accepted."

Dated at Rotorua this 30th day of March, 1915.

Dated at Rotorua this 30th day of March, 1915.

JAS. W. BROWNE,

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 48.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Rangitaiki, Lot 288 No. 5, will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Whakatane on Wednesday, the 5th day of May, 1915, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution:—

"That a proposed alienation of the said land by way of lease to Mark James Flood shall be agreed to."

Dated at Rotorua this 30th day of March, 1915.

JAS. W. BROWNE,

President.

REGULATION No. 48.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Rangitaiki, Lot 28B No. 2a will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Whakatane on Wednesday, the 5th day of May, 1915, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution:-

"That a proposed alienation of the said land by way of lease to James Ambrose Eivers shall be agreed to." Dated at Rotorua this 30th day of March, 1915.

JAS. W. BROWNE, President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 48.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Te Aruhe-a-Hika will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Te Kaha on Saturday, the 1st day of May, 1915, at 10 o'clock in the forencon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution:—
"That a proposed alienation of the said land by way of lease to Tiweka Anaru shall be agreed to."
Dated at Rotorua this 30th day of March, 1915.

JAS. W. BROWNE, President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 48.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land HE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Karaka No. 1 will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Te Kaha on Saturday, the 1st day of May, 1915, at 10 o'clock in the forencon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution:—
"That a proposed alienation of the said land by way of lease to Kawa Hikitapua shall be agreed to."
Dated at Rotorua this 30th day of March, 1915.

JAS. W. BROWNE, President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

REGULATION No. 48.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land Dis-THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Karaka No. 2 will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Te Kaha on Saturday, the 1st day of May, 1915, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolutions:—

"(1.) That a proposed alienation of part of the said land by way of lease to Wi Henare shall be agreed to.

"(2.) That a proposed alienation of part of the said land by way of lease to Pehi Henare shall be agreed to."

Dated at Rotorua this 30th day of March, 1915.

JAS. W. BROWNE, President.

Notice of Meeting of Owners under Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909.

▶REGULATION No. 48.

THE Maori Land Board for the Waiariki Maori Land District hereby notifies that a meeting of the owners of Pohueroro No. 5 will be held, in pursuance of Part XVIII of the Native Land Act, 1909, at Te Kaha on Saturday, the 1st day of May, 1915, at 10 o'clock in the forencon, for the purpose of considering the following proposed resolution:—

"That a proposed alienation of the said land by way of lease to William Wright and William Alison shall be agreed to."

Dated at Rotorua this 30th day of March, 1915.

JAS. W. BROWNE President.